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Item 
No. 

Ref. 
No. GUNNISON A~J?f£ltf/rJJf¥A6TH STREET 

25'ffi STREET ~ GRAND. AVENUE TO GUNNISON AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION 

Unit 

Gurmisa: Avenue - St eet 1988 
~=l~.~~~=--"'-'1=c:=-Exploratory Excavation to verify locations and elevations of existing underground 

msulations 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

ll. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

203 

210 

210 

210 

212 

304 

304 

304 

403 

403 

407 

407 

608-609 

608-609 

608-609 

608-609 

jt;o8-609 

1609-609 

b08-609 
Hater 

604 

604 

604 

604 

604 

304 

25th treet 
::;tr et 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 
41. 
42. 

202 

203 
210 

210 

304 

304 

403 
407 

43. 407 

44. 

45. 

46. 
47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

Seer 

604 

604 

604 
604 

304 

Cut and Raoove Pavenent to a Neat Line 

Renove Asphalt Drive vlays 

Raoove 5. 3' Wide Concrete Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk and Driveway 

Saw Cut Asphalt and Concrete Driveways and Sidewalks (Private) 

Rerrove 3' Concrete Pan and Fillets at 26th & Gurmison Avenue 

Unclassified I:xcavation (18" Deen) 

Adjust llanhole Rinps to Grade 

Adjust Valve Boxes to Grade 

Rerrove and Reset Sprinkler Feads and Pipe 

Resode (Where Authorized) 

Class 6 Arrrepate Base Course (18" Thick) (llaul, Water and ~act) 

Class 6 1\g:g-repate Base Course (12" Thick) (llaul, Water and Co!q:lact) in private 
driveways 

Granular Stabilization Material Includfur Overexcavation 

Ground Stabilization Fabric 

lbt Bituninous Pavenent Gradi.nr; E (3" Thick) (Haul, Asphalt and Compact) (2 Lifts) 

Driveway Patchinp Hot Bituminous Paverrent GradinB E (3" Thick) (Haul, Asphalt and 
Compact) Including 6" Ap~epate Base Course 

Prilre Coat (tiC- 70) 

Tack Coat (CSS-lH) 

Monolithic Concrete Curb & Sidewalk (5.5' Widel 

lbnolithic Concrete Driveway Sections (5. 5' Wide} (6" Thick) 

l'bnolithic Concrete Driveway Sections (5.5 Wide) (8' Thick) at Alleys 

Concrete Wheel Chair ~s 

Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Sections (4" Thick) with 6" AIT,regate Base Course 
Class6 

5' 1-Jide Concrete Valley Pan 

Concrete Fillet Section 

Lunp Sun 

S.Y. 

S.Y. 

L.F. 

L.F. 

LUllp Sun 

S Y. 

Each 

I::ach 

L.F. 

S.Y. 

S.Y. 

~ S.. y . 

' · Ions 

S.Y. 

S.Y. 

S.Y. 

Gal. 

C"..al 

L.F. 

S.Y. 

S.Y. 

Each 

S. Y. 

L.F. 

S Y. 

• 

Connect to Existinr ~lanhole Sta. Lump Sum 

Furnish & Install 8" Dia. P.V.C. Sewer Pipe AS'IH D 3034 SDR 35 Including Excavation 
and Backfill L. F. 

Furnish & Install 4" Dia. P.V.C. Sewer Pipe AS'IM D 3034 SDR 35 Including Excavation 
& Backfill L.F. 

Furnish and Install 4" Sewer Tap Including Saddle & Fittings Each 

Furnish and Install 4' Dia. Manhole 5' Deep 

Granular Stabilization Haterial Includinp Overexcavation 

Exploratory Excavation to Verify Locations and Elevations of Existinp Underground 
Installations 

Cut and Rerrvve Paverrent to a Neat Line 

Unclassified Excvations (8" Deep) 

Adjust Manhole Rings to Grade 

Adjust Valve Box to Grade 

Class 6 Apgrer,ate Base Course (18" Thick) 

Granular Stabilization Material Including Overexcavation 

Ground Stabilization Fabric 

lbt Bituminous PavE'.l!Hlt (3" Thick) (Haul, Asphalt and Compact) (2 Lifts) 

Prilre Coat (t1- 70) 
Tack Coat (CSS-lh) 

Furnish and Install 8" P. V. C. Sewer Pipe (AS'IM D 3034 SDR 35) Including: Excavation 
and Backfill 

Furnish and Install 4" P.V.C. Sewer Pipe (AS'IM D 3034 SDR 35) Including Excavation 
and Backfill 

Furnish and Install Sewer Tap 
Furnish and Install Sewer Tap 

Granular StabilizationMaterial Including Overexcavation 

Flowable Fill Under 5' Valley Pan at Grand Avenue 

fubilization 

Traffic Control 

Informational Newsletter (Approximately 100 Copies Required Per Week) 

Project Signs 

Each 

Ton 

~Sun 

S.Y. 

S.Y. 

I::ach 

Lach 

S.Y. 

Tons 

S.Y. 

S.Y. 

Gal. 

Gal. 

L.F. 

L.F. 

Each 
Each 

Ton 

Lunp Sum 

LIE¥' Sun 

LUllp SU11 

Weeks 

Each 

SUMMARY 
Quantity 

• 
LIE¥' Sun 

1870 

70 

ll40 

Lur 

3050 

2 

3 

90 

200 

3050 

304 

100 

3060 

2270 

45 

681 

227 

820 

13) 

336 

3 

27 

34 

21 

LIE¥' Sun 

600 

325 

13 

2 

120 

LUIIp Sun 

3800 

3600 

3 

4 

3600 

200 

3800 

3800 
1140 

380 

1030 
480 

34 
34 

130 

Lump Sum 

Lump Sun 

Lump Sun 

10 

3 

OF APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES 
Totals 
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Sign Code 

48W20-1 

36W20-1 

36W20-7a 

36W20-50 

24R4-7a 

30W1 -3L 

30W1-3R 

30W8-3 

48W20-3 

48W20-2 

36W20-3 

48R11-2 

48M4-10L 

48M4-10R 

24M4-9L 

24M4-9R 

48W20-5 
48W20-5 

48W4-2R 

48W4-2L 

48W1-6 

36W8-1 

Special 

Total 

12U~RIPTIQN 

REVISION&, -
-

SCHEDULE OF TRAFF C CONTROL DEV CES 

Signs 

Road Construction Ahead 

Road Construction Ahead 

Flogger Symbol 

Be Prepared To Stop 

Keep Right 

Reverse Curve Left 

Reverse Curve Right 

Pavement Ends 

Road Closed Ahead 

Detour Ahead 

Road Closed Ahead 

Road Closed 

Detour Arrow 

Detour Arrow 

Detour Advisory 

Detour Advisory 

Right Lane Closed Ahead 
Left Lane Closed Ahead 

Right Lane Transition 

Left Lane Transition 

Large Arrow 

Bump 

Patterson Road Closed/ 

24 1/2 Road To 25 Road/ 

Use Industrial Boulevard 

DATE 
DRAWN BY DATE SCAU 

CHECKED BY DATE PLAN PRQf!U 

Dimensions Panel Size 
A B 

48" x48" 

36" x36" 

3 6" x3 6" 

36" x36" 

2 4" x30" 

30" x30" 

30" x30" 

30" x30" 

48" x48" 

48" x48" 

36" x36" 

3 
4 
4 
6 
1 
1 
3 

1 

2 

2 
2 

48" x30" 3 

48" X 1 8" 1 
48"x18" 1 
2 4" x30" 2 

24" x30" 2 

48" X 48" 2 
48" x48" 2 

48" x48" 2 

48" x48" 2 

48" x24" 2 

36" x36" 2 

48" x30" 3 

33 20 

Other Devices 

Item Quant. 

Barricade, Type 3M-A 6 

Barricade, Type 1 With Light (F) 24 

Vertica I Panel 75 

Vertica I Panel With Light (F) 1 0 

Vertica I Panel With Light (SB) 1 6 

Traffic Cones 28" 100 
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